
FIRST ADDENDUM TO 

SINGLE PROJECT AGREEMENT 

 

This Addendum is a part of that certain agreement by and between Thompson 
Engineering, Inc., and the City of Foley dated and effective on or about September 5, 
2023, (“Agreement”) to include the additional scope of work and fees as detailed below. 
 
The Agreement shall be amended as follows: 
 
I. The scope of services is amended as follows: 

The scope of work is amended to reflect the additional scope items detailed in the 
attached Exhibit B. 

 
The additional compensation for the scope of services offered in Exhibit B shall be 
performed on a Lump Sum Basis as follows: 

 
Professional Services 

Task 4: Temporary Signal Plans     $ 5,500.00 
 

TOTAL ADDITIONAL “LUMP SUM” FEE   =  $ 5,500.00 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full and force and effect. 
To the extent of any conflict between the Agreement and this Addendum, the terms of 
this Addendum shall control. 
 
 
City of Foley      Thompson Engineering, Inc. 

 
By:      By:    Charles Weber                                  
 
  
Signature:     Signature:        
 
Title:       Title:   Senior Project Manager                
 
Date:                           Date:   February 7, 2025     



 

Page 1 of 1  Revised 2/7/2025 

 

EXHIBIT B 
DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK 

 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

Task 4 – Temporary Signal Plans  

Thompson will secure a subconsultant to prepare temporary traffic signal plans requested to be provided 

as a bid alternate for the construction of the project.  

 

Services covered under this scope of work include:  

• Updated Traffic Signal Notes Sheet 

• Updated Quantity Sheets 

• Traffic Signal Plan Sheets 

o Temporary Traffic Signal Layout Sheets 

• Updated Engineer’s Cost Estimate 


	354281630

